# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3651223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICROONCOLOGY LIMITED	11/02/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREO MEDICAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE GRANARY, MANOR FARM	
Internal Address:	STRATTON-ON-THE-FOSSE, RADSTOCK	
City:	SOMERSET	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA3 4QF	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14960083

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024794.00041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA PEREIRA	
SIGNATURE:	/gloria pereira/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=024794.00041\_Assignment to CREO#page1.tif source=024794.00041\_Assignment to CREO#page2.tif

PATENT 503604593 REEL: 037253 FRAME: 0464

# ASSIGNMENT OF AN INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS UNDER THE PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT)

### Parties:

- 1 'The Assignor': MICROONCOLOGY LIMITED
  of Unit 6, Brassmill Enterprise Centre, Brassmill Lane, Bath, Bath and NE Somerset,
  BA1 3JN, United Kingdom
- 2 'The Assignee' CREO MEDICAL LIMITED
  of The Granary, Manor Farm, Stratton-on-the-Fosse, Radstock, Somerset, BA3 4QF,
  United Kingdom

# Recitals

- (1) The Assignor is the Applicant for all designated states except the United States of America in relation to the International Applications set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Applications")
- (2) The Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights in the Applications and in the inventions which are the subject of the Applications ("the Inventions") to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned

### Operative provisions:

In pursuance of the said agreement and for the payment of £1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor):

- the Assignor hereby ASSIGNS and transfers to the Assignee absolutely:
- all its rights title and interest in and to the Applications and the inventions for all designated states and regions (including the United States of America) together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom (including but not limited to European patent application Nos. 10736768.2 and 10736766.6);
- 1.2 the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patent or other industrial property protection throughout the world in respect of the Inventions including the right to claim priority from the Applications or from any patent application from which priority is claimed in the Applications to the intent that the grant of any patents or other industrial property protection for the Inventions shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 037253 FRAME: 0465 2. the Assignor undertakes that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder (including without limitation all such documents as may be required by the Patent Offices of the designated states and regions once the Applications have entered national and regional processing) and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Applications or the Inventions.

AS WITNESS the hands of duly authorised officers of the Parties

#### SCHEDULE

International Application Number: PCT/GB2010/001376

International Filing Date: 20 July 2010

Title: SURGICAL ANTENNA AND ELECTROSURGICAL SYSTEM USING THE SAME

International Application Number: PCT/GB2010/001371

International Filing Date: 20 July 2010 Title: SURGICAL ANTENNA STRUCTURE

Signed for and on behalf of

MICROONCOLOGY LIMITED

in the presence of:

Witness

Signature: ~

Name: JOANNA RICKETTI

Address THE STABLES

STORY LITTLETON BATH BAZ SNN

Signed for and on behalf of

**CREO MEDICAL LIMITED** 

in the presence of:

Witness

Signature:

RECORDED: 12/09/2015

Name: JOANNA RICKETTS

Address: THE STABLES STONY H TTLETON BATH BAZENN

) Name:

Position: OFFICE DIRECTOR

Date: 2 NOVEMBER 2011

) Name: CHETS HANCOCK

Date: 2 DOVEMBER 2011

Position: DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 037253 FRAME: 0466